Advertisement for Bids

Separate sealed BIDS for miscellaneous installation of <u>surveillance cameras</u>, <u>wireless network access</u>, <u>telephony</u>, <u>access control</u>, <u>and structured wiring</u> as specified in the bid documents including project specifications and plans for the **City of Murray** with the project being located at **500 Main Street** will be accepted by the City Clerk of the City of Murray at the City Hall Building, 104 North 5th Street, Murray, Kentucky 42071 until 2:15 p.m. (Local Time), July 18, 2017, and then at said building publicly opened and read aloud in the Council Chambers of City Hall.

Award shall be made on the basis of lowest bid price, experience, workload, and ability to meet schedules.

Digital procurement of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained by contacting David Roberts, <u>David.Roberts@murrayky.gov</u> (270) 762-0350 Ext. 1129. Hard copies may be available for a \$50 non-refundable deposit.

Bids shall be accompanied by a bid bond or a certified check payable to the City of Murray in the amount equal to five percent (5%) of the bid.

The OWNER reserves the right to reject any and all BIDS and waive any formalities in the bidding. No BID shall be withdrawn for a period of forty-five (45) days subsequent to the opening of the BIDS without the consent of the OWNER. Prime bidder must be a listed contract document-holder. A mandatory pre-bid site visit is required for a bid to be considered valid. The pre-bid meeting will be held on July 10, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. local time at 500 Main Street. The City of Murray reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

Any questions with respect to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS should be directed towards David Roberts at 270-762-0350 Ext. 1129.